GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1367
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 9" FEBRUARY, 2024

HEALTHCARE SYSTEM IN KARNATAKA
1367. SHRIANNASAHEB SHANKAR JOLLE:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) The total number of healthcare system that have been set-up in the State of Karnataka under
National Health Mission (NHM) since June, 2019; and

(b) The details of the funds allocated to the State of Karnataka under National Health Mission
(NHM) during the last three years?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(DR. BHARATI PRAVIN PAWAR)

() Under National Health Mission (NHM), Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Government
of India provides financial and technical support to States/UTs including setting-up/upgrading
public health facilities and augmenting health human resources on contractual basis, based on the
proposals submitted by States/UTs in their Program Implementation Plans (PIPs). Government of
India provides approval for the proposals in the form of Record of Proceedings (RoPs) as per
available resources. The details of PIPs and RoPs for the State of Karnataka is available on the

website of National Health Mission at the Uniform Resource Locator (URL) as under:

https://nhm.gov.in/index4.php?lang=1&level=0&linkid=61&I1id=74




The details of the healthcare system in the State of Karnataka under National Health Mission since

June, 2019 is at Annexure.

(b) The details of Central Releases under National Health Mission (NHM) to the State of
Karnataka during the last three Financial Years (FY) viz. 2020-21 to 2022-23 is as under:

(Rs. in Cr.)
F.Y. Central Release
2020-21 1232.19
2021-22 1274.71
2022-23 1246.67

Note: The above releases relate to Central Govt. Grants & do not include State share contribution.
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Annexure -1

The details of the Healthcare System in the State of Karnataka under National Health Mission

Sub- Primary Health | Community Health Sub B District
Years Divisional .
Centres* Centres * Centres . Hospital
Hospital
2018-19 9438 2359 207 146 15
2019-20 9435 2534 208 150 26
2020-21 9441 2531 212 150 22
2021-22 9272 2521 212 147 16
Source: RHS Report
*A total of 9,874 Ayushman Arogya Mandirs are operational in the State of Karnataka.
Years Health ASHAS (in
Resources vehicles operational)
March, 2019 12186 41303 70 911
March, 2020 12897 41696 70 911
March, 2021 13358 41833 70 909
March, 2022 15128 41544 70 909
March, 2023 15476 41093 8 881

Source: NHM-MIS Report






